

**T.R. Case No. 02 of 2010 (08/2017)**  
**CNR WBUD01-002662-2017**  
**J.O. Code WB00766**

**Order No. 89**

**Dt. 18.11.2021**

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition.

Ld. advocate on behalf of the petitioner files time petition.

Copy is served to Ld. PP.

Ld. Advocate files a petition praying for recording of the proceedings of the petition for rectification of the order passed on 26.06.2020 on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy is served to Ld. PP.

The time prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **22.04.2022** for hearing of the petition.

D/c by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

